www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 1 of 6Copyright © Tivoli 11/24/25
24V     Trace Mini COB - RGB
• RGB color changing
• Low bin tolerance with a 1 Step McAdam Elipse standard
• Outdoor location suited
• Factory soldered lead wire required
• IP67 Wet location available
• Multiple mounting channel options

NOTE: Lengths and quantity of each run must be submitted at time of order.
TRACE Mini CB RGB is factory prep only. In-field cutting will void warranty.
Order Guide
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 3 of 6Copyright © Tivoli 11/24/25
24V     Trace Mini COB - RGB
F - F Lead Prep Configuration Order Guide
Note: Use “Cut Increment” number for order enty information (see chart below)
Order information is based on total amount of cut incrments needed within a single run - See example (A) below
Total product length received will include added end-prep of choice within a tolerance (±in 0.275) - See example (B) below
Example (A)
Example (B)
1 3 52 4 60
F (Front Lead) F (Front Jumper)
F (Front Lead) F (Front Jumper)
0.39”0.39”
12.60”
Total length received
including end-prep
Based on 1.97” cut increment
Length Ordered based on cut increment
CUT
INCREMENT
ACTUAL
INCH
ACTUAL
FOOT
WATTS/CUT
INCREMENT
NOMINAL
LENGTH
6 12.6 1.05 4.77 1‘
7 14.57 1.21 5.48
8 16.54 1.38 6.26
9 18.51 1.54 7.05
10 20.48 1.71 7.83
11 22.45 1.87 8.61
12 24.42 2.04 9.48 2'
13 26.39 2.20 10.12
14 28.36 2.36 10.89
15 30.33 2.53 11.67
16 32.3 2.69 12.45
17 34.27 2.86 13.23
18 36.24 3.02 14.20 3
19 38.21 3.18 14.75
20 40.18 3.35 15.53
21 42.15 3.51 16.31
22 44.12 3.68 17.08
23 46.09 3.84 17.86
24 48.06 4.01 18.75 4'
25 50.03 4.17 19.25
26 52 4.33 20.02
27 53.97 4.50 20.79
28 55.94 4.66 21.56
29 57.91 4.83 22.33
30 59.88 4.99 23.21 5'
31 61.85 5.15 23.61
32 63.82 5.32 24.38
33 65.79 5.48 25.14
34 67.76 5.65 25.90
35 69.73 5.81 26.66
36 71.7 5.98 27.56 6'
37 73.67 6.14 27.88
38 75.64 6.30 28.63
39 77.61 6.47 29.39
40 79.58 6.63 30.14
CUT
INCREMENT
ACTUAL
INCH
ACTUAL
FOOT
WATTS/CUT
INCREMENT
NOMINAL
LENGTH
41 81.55 6.80 30.89

97 191.56 15.96 62.55 16'
Part# Example: TRCEM-HO-CB-RGB-F-E-24-06
F - E Lead Prep Configuration Order Guide
Note: Use “Cut Increment” number for order enty information (see chart below)
Order information is based on total amount of cut incrments needed within a single run - See example (A) below
Total product length received will include added end-prep of choice within a tolerance (±in 0.275) - See example (B) below
Example (A)
Example (B)
1 3 52 4 60
F (Front Lead) E (End Cap)
F (Front Lead) E (End Cap)
0.079”
0.39”
12.29”
Total length received
including end-prep
Based on 1.97” cut increment
Length Ordered based on cut increment
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 5 of 6Copyright © Tivoli 11/24/25
24V     Trace Mini COB - RGB
Mounting Accessories
TRCEM-CB-12-CLP
12mm COB PC clip
length 0.55”
sold each
0.56”
0.24”
TVOQ-2-BK
Black
TVOQ-1-WH
White
TVOQ-10-XX-7
XX = BK (Black), WH (White)
 Touchscreen Touchscreen  Touchscreen
In-Wall Controls
TRCEM-CB-RGB-LEAD-XEP
Extend lengths up to 20 ft. max
Sold per foot
GELJB-6-BK
1/2/3/4/5/6 Wire IP67 Gel
Filled Junction Box
Power Leads and Jumpers (Installed by Tivoli’s certifi ed solderers)
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 6 of 6Copyright © Tivoli 11/24/25
24V     Trace Mini COB - RGB
DMX-SPLT-X
X = 2, 4, 8 (Output Channels)
DMX Splitter
1 Input to 2/4/8 Output
Ethernet or Hardwire Connection
Accessories
Power Supplies
ADNM - DMX SINGLE ADDRESS
ADNM - DMX MULTI ADDRESS
ADNM - DMX/DALI FLICKER-FREE FOR TV STUDIO
DESCRIPTION CAT NO APPLICATION
PRIMARY
VOLTAGE
SECONDARY
VOLTAGE
CIRCUIT
BREAKERS
MAX LOAD
CIRCUIT
CAPACITY
ADNM Series
Class 2 Transformer
ADNM-90-1-4-24-DIN
Indoor /
Outdoor
100-277V AC
5o/⁄60 Hz
24V DC
1 90W 3.75A